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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept <claims_rar@bifrostauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 7 August 2024 3:29 PM
To: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: LOD SUBMISSION: OUR REF: SJB 4856 S; YOUR REF: XD 2168 G ; DOA: 12/08/2022
Attachments: SJB 4856 S - Proforma Invoice.docx.pdf; SJB 4856 S - REVO RENTAL INVOICE.pdf; 

SJB 4856 S - LOA.pdf; SJB 4856 S - GIA.pdf; SJB 4856 S - LTA SEARCH.pdf; SJB 4856 
S - TOWING.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
  
Our Ref               : SJB 4856 S 
Your Ref              : XD 2168 G 
  
07/08/2024 
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd  
3 ANSON ROAD, #16-00  
SPRINGLEAF TOWER,  
SINGAPORE 079909 
  
Attention: Motor Claims Department 
  
  
Dear Sir/Mdm. 
  
Accident on 12/08/2022 along LOR CHUAN involving vehicles SJB 4856 S and XD 2168 G 
  
We refer to the above-mentioned accident. 
 
We are claiming as per below: 
  

1. Repair Cost $6,099.00 

2. LOR for 22 Days x $120/- per day $2,640.00 

3. 
4.         

LTA/GIA Search fee 
Towing Fee 

$       7.45 
$   200.00  

  TOTAL $8,946.45 

  
  
  
Enclosed here is a copy of each relevant GIA report, LTA, Proforma Tax invoice, and Letter of 
Authorization for your attention. Kindly let us have your reply within the next 14 days upon receipt 
of this letter. 
  
If you have any enquiries, please contact us @ 9648-8228 or you may email to us 
at claims@bifrostauto.com 
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Yours faithfully, 
Trina 
BIFROST AUTO PTE. LTD. 
  
  
NOTE: # Please note that the Loss of Use will be paid based on negotiation and on the NIMA 
Protocol (Court Guideline). 
  
This is a computer generated letter and does not need a signature. 
  
The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages 
arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document. 
  
GST at 9% is chargeable if applicable 





21/07/2025



BIFROST AUTO PTE. LTD. 
GST. Reg. No. : 201929175W 

6001 Beach Road #22-01, Golden Mile Tower, Singapore 199589     email: claims@bifrostauto.com 

Tax Invoice 
  

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd  
3 ANSON ROAD, #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER, 
SINGAPORE 079909 

Inv. No. :  
Inv. Date : 

Ref : 
Terms : 

Veh. No. :  
Make & Model : 

BA.RA.2507023 
20-07-2025 
2022-08-12 

30 Days 
SJB4856S 

TOYOTA 
FIELDER 

 
 

# Description Qty Rate Total Tax 

1 Repair Cost 1.0 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $399.00 

 
 
 
 

 

Subtotal for invoice : S$5,700.00 

Prevailing GST : S$399.00 

Total : S$6,099.00 

 
 On behalf of BIFROST AUTO PTE. LTD. 
  

 
 
 

 (Authorised Signature) 

 
Please make cheque payable to “BIFROST AUTO PTE LTD” and mail to 6001 BEACH ROAD #22-
01, GOLDEN MILE TOWER Singapore 199589 or direct bank transfer to DBS Bank Current 
Account 070-902-886-1. 







Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701
GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 12 Aug 2022 / 18:11:35
Receipt Date/Time : 12 Aug 2022 / 18:11:35

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-220812-003766

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/

Business Transaction Reference
No.

Amount
Before 


GST (S$)

GST
Amount

(S$)

Amount
After GST

(S$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - XD2168G

As at 12 Aug 2022/15:15:00

Insurance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enquiry - XD2168G


Enquiry Fee  

20220812180940219590

7.00 0.49 7.49

Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49

Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49

Rounding Difference 0.04

Total Amount Payable 7.45
 

Paid By

549834XXXXXX9859 eNETS Credit Card 7.45


Total 7.45

Cash Change 0.00

Tendered Amount 7.45

Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

 

 

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

 

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.
 

> Back to OneMotoring
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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 15 July 2024 12:06 PM
To: SINHENGTRANSPORT@GMAIL.COM
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD2168G(CHINA TAIPING) AND SJB4856S AT/ALONG 31 

LOR CHUAN ON 12/08/2022

SIN HENG TRANSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED                                       [By Email Only] 
DRIVER: WONG WENG TONG 
  
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
You Ref: XD2168G 
Our Ref: CD/CTI24060268/Tpa3 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD2168G(CHINA TAIPING) AND SJB4856S AT/ALONG 31 LOR CHUAN ON 12/08/2022 
  
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor 
insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy. 
  
We have received a claim from SJB4856S against your motor insurance policy. 
  
Based on the accident report and all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is not in your 
driver’s favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best 
to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost. 
  
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact 
us within 07 days from the date of this letter. 
  
Thank you.  
  
  
Best Regards, 
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Team Lead 
Third Party Direct Settlement 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6742 3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2025 10:17 AM
To: Chee So Chow (CTPIS)
Cc: Claims Dept of CTI
Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - CTI REF: SNM22D205736/XD2168G/C02/CHEESC - LKK REF: 

CD/CTI24060268/Tpa3, SJB4856S | TPP DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Dear So Chow, 
 
For an update, we have settled the matter at $7,156.45(all-in). Breakdown as follows: - 
 

1. Cost of Repair (with 7% GST) $ 6,099.00 ($5,700.00 + 7%GST) 
2. Loss of Rental (9days X $100.00) $    900.00  
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $        7.45 
4. Towing Fee $    150.00 

Total $ 7,156.45 
 
We will proceed to close file and submit all the supporting documents to your good office asap.  
 
Thank you.  

   

Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Team Lead 
Third Party Direct Settlement 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6742 3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)  
Sent: Tuesday, December 24, 2024 4:01 PM 
To: Chee So Chow (CTPIS) <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com> 
Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - CTI REF: SNM22D205736/XD2168G/C02/CHEESC - LKK REF: CD/CTI24060268/Tpa3, 
SJB4856S | TPP DIRECT SETTLEMENT 
 
Dear So Chow, 
 
For LOR, third party rejected our offer at 9days and propose 17days due to no PRS arrangement from your good office. 
Please refer to the attached email from third party for your easy reference.  
 
The summary of claim is as follows: - 
 

 Our Last Offer TP propose 
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 6,099.00 $ 6,099.00 
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2. Loss of Rental (9days x $100.00) $    900.00 $ 1,700.00 (17days x $100.00) 
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee $        7.45 $       7.45 
4. TOWING FEE $    150.00 $    180.00 

Total $ 7,156.45 $  7,986.45 

Please review and let us have your further mandate. Thanks. 

 

Cheers to a Wonderful Christmas and a Happy New Year 2025 !   

Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Team Lead 
Third Party Direct Settlement 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6742 3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
 

From: Chee So Chow (CTPIS) <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>  
Sent: Thursday, 3 October 2024 8:01 PM 
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com> 
Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - CTI REF: SNM22D205736/XD2168G/C02/CHEESC - LKK REF: CD/CTI24060268/Tpa3, 
SJB4856S | TPP DIRECT SETTLEMENT 
 

[Confidential] 

 

Hi Hsiao Tong 

Please proceed to offer as proposed 

  Amount Revised 
1. Cost of Repair (with 7% GST) $ 6,099.00 ($5,700.00 + 7%GST) 
2. Loss of Rental (22days x $120.00) $    900.00 (9days X $100.00) 
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $        7.45 
4. Towing Fee $    200.00 

Total $ 7,206.45 

  

  

Thank you. 

Chee So Chow 
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Claims Department 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909  

Tel: (65) 6389 6116 |   F: (65) 6224 7175 

  

*For survey matter, please email to claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com 

*For all LOD, please email to claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com 

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and 
may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this 
message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the 
sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter. 
  
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Friday, 13 September 2024 10:02 am 
To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com> 
Cc: Chee So Chow (CTPIS) <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - CTI REF: SNM22D205736/XD2168G/C02/CHEESC - LKK REF: CD/CTI24060268/Tpa3, 
SJB4856S | TPP DIRECT SETTLEMENT 
  

[Confidential] 

  

  

[Confidential] 

  
Your ref: SNM22D205736/XD2168G/C02/CHEESC 
LKK ref : CD/CTI24060268/Tpa3 
  
Dear Sirs/Mdm, 
  
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD2168G(CHINA TAIPING) AND SJB4856S(TP) ON 12/08/2022 
  
We refer to the above matter. 
  
It is a head-to-rear collision. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver’s favour. 
  
We seek your approval to offer repairer “BIFROST AUTO PTE LTD" at $7,206.45(all-in). 
  
The summary is as follows: - 
  

 CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.  
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  Amount Claimed Amount Revised 
1. Cost of Repair (with 7% GST) $ 20,338.56 $ 6,099.00 ($5,700.00 + 7%GST) 
2. Loss of Rental (22days x $120.00) $   2,640.00 $    900.00 (9days X $100.00) 
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $           7.45 $        7.45 
4. Towing Fee $      200.00 $    200.00 

Total $ 23,186.01  $ 7,206.45 
  
Surveyor recommended 7days for repair + 1Sunday + 1PRS = 9days. 
  
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.  
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 10/09/2024 is only for mandate purpose. 
  
Kindly let us have your approval / instruction. 
  
  
Best Regards, 
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Team Lead 
Third Party Direct Settlement 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6742 3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
  
  
  
From: Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>  
Sent: Friday, 28 June 2024 10:53 AM 
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE: CTI REF: SNM22D205736/XD2168G/C02/CHEESC - LKK REF: CD/CTI24060268/Tpa3, SJB4856S | TPP DIRECT 
SETTLEMENT 
  

[Confidential] 

  
Hi Mei Kwan 
  
Please click the link to obtain our insured SAS:  SNM22D205736C02 - OI SAS.pdf 
  

Thank you. 

Chee So Chow 

Claims Department 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909  

Tel: (65) 6389 6116 |   F: (65) 6224 7175 
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*For survey matter, please email to claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com 

*For all LOD, please email to claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com 

  
  
  
From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>  
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2024 2:21 PM 
To: Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: CTI REF: SNM22D205736/XD2168G/C02/CHEESC - LKK REF: CD/CTI24060268/Tpa3, SJB4856S | TPP DIRECT 
SETTLEMENT 
  
Dear So Chow,  
  
Please refer to the above subject. 
  
Kindly assist LKK Auto on D.S. soonest possible. 
  
Please contact our claims department Chee So Chow | DID: 6389 6176 the officer in charge or 6389 
6116 should you require our assistance or clarification. 
  
*Kindly quote our claim reference number when replying. 
  
  
Belinder Ng 
  
Claims Department 
  
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909   
DID: (65) 63896116   |   F: (65) 62247175   |   F: (65) 6222 1033 
   
W: www.sg.cntaiping.com   |    FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/   |   WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG  
  
From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2024 5:32 PM 
To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD2168G (OI : CTI - TBA) AND SJB4856S (TP : LKK REF - 
CD/CTI24060268/Tpa3) on 12.08.2022 
  

  

Dear Sir / Madam, 
  

 CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.  
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We refer to the above matter. 
  
We have inspected TP vehicle SJB 4856S at M/s Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit on a WP basis and TP repairer 
proposed for a direct settlement. 
  
Enclosed for your perusal is:  

- TP GIA report 
- estimated cost of repair 
- preliminary advice 

  
Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong. 
  
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned. 
  
Thank you. 
Best Regards, 
Mei Kwan | Admin  
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

  


